the valuations of the net tangible and intangible assets acquired in connection with our acquisition of BabyCare.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of our consolidated
results of operations or financial position that we would have reported had the acquisition been completed as of the dates presented, and
should not be taken as a representation of our future consolidated results of operations or financial position. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements do not reflect any operating efficiencies and/or cost savings that we may achieve with respect to
the combined companies.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and accompanying notes of USANA included in the respective Annual Reports on Form 10-K and Quarterly Reports
on Form 10-Q.

1

USANA HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of July 3, 2010

(in thousands)

Historical

July 3, 2010 June 30, 2010 Pro Forma

Pro Forma

USANA BabyCare Adjustments

Combined

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 28,427 $ 3,334 $ (28,500) A $ 3,261
Inventories 30,789 1,325 —

32,114
Other current assets 11,910 627 —

12,537
Total current assets 71,126 5,286 (28,500)

47,912

Property and equipment, net 56,035 1,576 (61) D 57,550
Goodwill 5,690 — 10,240 F 15,930
Other assets 10,821 7,942 42,168 C,G 60,931

$ 143,672 $ 14,804 $ 23,847

$ 182,323

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable $ 7,121 $ 353 $ —

$ 7,474
Other current liabilities 36,523 1,864 1,090 E,G 39,477
Line of credit — — 16,500 A 16,500

Total current liabilities 43,644 2,217 17,590

63,451

Long-term liabilities 1,470 — —

1,470

Stockholders’ equity

Common Stock 15 — 1 B 16
Members’ equity — 12,587 (12,587) H —
Additional paid-in capital 20,662 — 17,715 B 38,377
Retained earnings 76,821 — 1,128 G 77,949
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,060 — —

1,060
Total equity 98,558 12,587 6,257

117,402
$ 143,672 $ 14,804 $ 23,847

$ 182,323

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

2

USANA HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
For the Six Months Ended July 3, 2010
(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Six Months Ended

July 3, 2010 June 30, 2010 Pro Forma

Pro Forma

USANA BabyCare Adjustments

Combined

Net sales $ 245,098 $ 8,036 $ —

$ 253,134

Cost of sales 45,755 1,424 —

47,179

Gross profit 199,343 6,612 —

205,955

Operating expenses:

Associate incentives 111,183 950 —

112,133
Selling, general and administrative 56,607 6,223 2,440 J,K 65,270

Total operating expenses 167,790 7,173 2,440

177,403

Earnings from operations 31,553 (561) (2,440)

28,552

Other income (expense):

Interest income 34 48 —

82
Interest expense (26) — (227) I (253)
Other, net (256) (1) —

(257)

Other income (expense), net (248) 47 (227)

(428)

Earnings before income taxes 31,305 (514) (2,667)

28,124

Income taxes 10,894 — (1,214) L 9,680

Net earnings (loss) 20,411 (514) (1,453)

18,444

Earnings per common share

Basic $ 1.33

$ 1.17

Diluted $ 1.31

$ 1.15

Weighted-average common shares outstanding

Basic 15,315 400 B 15,715

Diluted 15,609 455 B,M 16,064

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

3

USANA HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
For the Year Ended January 2, 2010
(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Year Ended

January 2, 2010 December 31, 2009 Pro Forma

Pro Forma

USANA BabyCare Adjustments

Combined

Net sales $ 436,940 $ 14,413 $ —

$ 451,353

Cost of sales 89,803 3,097 —

92,900

Gross profit 347,137 11,316 —

358,453

Operating expenses:

Associate incentives 196,363 — —

196,363
Selling, general and administrative 99,983 15,571 4,059 J,K 119,613

Total operating expenses 296,346 15,571 4,059

315,976

Earnings from operations 50,791 (4,255) (4,059)

42,477

Other income (expense):

Interest income 82 329 —

411
Interest expense (609) (298) (454) I (1,361)
Other, net 714 687 —

1,401

Other income (expense), net 187 718 (454)

451

Earnings before income taxes 50,978 (3,537) (4,513)

42,928

Income taxes 17,422 — (2,820) L 14,602

Net earnings (loss) 33,556 (3,537) (1,693)

28,326

Earnings per common share

Basic $ 2.19

$ 1.80

Diluted $ 2.17

$ 1.79

Weighted-average common shares outstanding

Basic 15,340 400 B 15,740
Diluted 15,432 421 B,M 15,853

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

4

USANA HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of July 3, 2010, and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statements of operations for the six months ended July 3, 2010, and for the year ended January 2, 2010, are based on the historical
financial statements of USANA Health Sciences, Inc. (“USANA”) and BabyCare Holdings Ltd. (“BabyCare”) after giving effect to